FORM PTO-1595	03-18-1998			
8661 8 0 AAM	100734975			
	DOGG 4 COST			
the Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original obcuments or copy thereof.			
Name onveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
DANIEL P. BROWN  MRD 3-6-98  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YESXNO  3. Nature of conveyance:	Name: FLEXIBLE PRODUCTS COMPANY			
MRD 3-6-98	Street Address: 1007 INDUSTRIAL PARK DRIVE			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES X NO	City: MARIETTA State: GEORGIA ZIP: 30061			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES X NO			
□ Other	_			
Execution Date: JANUARY 15, 1998				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ication, the execution date of the application is: JANUARY 15, 1998			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/045,959				
Additional numbers.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ers attached?   YES  NO  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   1			
Name: JAMES T. FITZGIBBON	7. Total for (27 CED 2 Al)			
Internal Address: LOCKWOOD, ALEX, FITZGIBBON & CUMMINGS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
	☑ Enclosed			
Street Address: THREE FIRST NATIONAL PLAZA, #1700	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: CHICAGO State: ILLINOIS ZIP: 60602				
	Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE			
/18/1998 BCBRTES 00000097 20592				
FE :561 40.00 @P				
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
James T. FitzGibbon, Reg. No. 20,592	7 /Kild 3/5/98			
Name of Person Signing Si	ignature D Date			
Tot	tal number of pages including cover sheet and attachments: 5			

**PATENT** 

REEL: 9223 FRAME: 0037

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Daniel P. Brown, an individual, of 8310 West 127th Street, Palos Park, Illinois 60464, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has made new and useful inventions and improvements in

CROSSOVER-RESISTANT PLURAL COMPONENT MIXING NOZZLE for a full description of which reference is hereby made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ by said Assignor and identified as Attorney Case No. 363 P 381;

WHEREAS, Flexible Products Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, having a place of business at 1007 Industrial Park Drive, Marietta, Georgia 30061, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, to the application above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, and to other applications or patents covering said inventions, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and application hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the

PATENT REEL: 9223 FRAME: 0038 United States that may issue for said invention, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other agreements and treaties of like purpose; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue.

And the Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representatives, that he will assist his said Assignee in the prosecution of any of the applications herein referred to; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignees may elect to make covering the invention herein referred to, including any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part application; or any application to reissue any patent referred to herein; in vesting in the said Assignee exclusive title in and to all applications and Letters Patent referred to herein; and in the prosecution of any interference or infringement action which may arise involving said invention or any claim thereto or thereunder, or any application or Letters Patent herein referred to; and he will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by said Assignee to vest title in said Assignee

in the United States and in countries foreign thereto, and will otherwise fully carry out the terms of this agreement.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal.

Date: 1-15-98

Daniel P. Brown

STATE	OF	ILLINOIS	)	
		Z* 1.	)	SS
COUNTY	OI	r CJK	)	

IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, I have	hereunto	set my	hand and
Notarial Seal, this _	day of	7. F.		, 1998.
	,	1 1	/	
		will our	ig.	Coffee.
	No	tary Publi	.c ?	100
My Commission Expires	3:: : ⊱. <b></b>			
\$ 1.7	A 33			
SEAL	101 B			